TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2010		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kace Networks, Inc.		09/24/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Products L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Dell Product GP L.L.C. Dell Products Corporation
Street Address:	One Dell Way
Internal Address:	RR1-33
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589814	KACE
Registration Number:	3571326	KBOX
Registration Number:	3461887	APPDEPLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)283-6844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-728-7835

max_millican@dell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Max Millican Address Line 1: One Dell Way Address Line 2: RR1-33

Address Line 4: Round Rock, TEXAS 78682

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KACE MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Helen Millican
Signature:	/mhmillican/
Date:	08/29/2011
Total Attachments: 17 source=KACE NETWORKS INC DE - CER' source=KACE Certificate of Merger (TX) file	TIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif TIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif ed - correction#page1.tif ed - correction#page3.tif ed - correction#page3.tif ed - correction#page4.tif ed - correction#page5.tif ed - correction#page6.tif ed - correction#page7.tif ed - correction#page8.tif ed - correction#page8.tif ed - correction#page8.tif ed - correction#page9.tif ed - correction#page11.tif ed - correction#page11.tif ed - correction#page12.tif ed - correction#page13.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KACE NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DELL PRODUCTS L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "DELL PRODUCTS L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 09-27-10

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8251219

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0329

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

8100M

100939004

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:43 PM 09/24/2010 FILED 01:43 PM 09/24/2010 SRV 100939004 - 3625622 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KACE NETWORKS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DELL PRODUCTS L.P. (a Texas limited partnership)

Pursuant to Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned parties executed the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certify that:

- The name of the surviving limited partnership is Dell Products L.P., a Texas limited partnership, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited partnership is KACE Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited partnership and the merging corporation.
- The name of the surviving foreign limited partnership is Dell Products L.P. (the "Surviving Entity").
- 4. The merger is to become effective at 11:59 pm, on September 24, 2010.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Entity which is located at One Dell Way, MS RR1 – 33, Round Rock, Texas 78682.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent limited partnership or any shareholder of the corporation.
- 7. The Surviving Entity, which is not a domestic entity, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent limited liability company or limited partnership of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Entity arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to the Surviving Entity by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is One Dell Way, MS RR1-33, Round Rock, Texas 78682.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 24^{th} September 2010.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

DELL PRODUCTS L.P.

a Texas limited partnership

By: Dell Products GP L.L.C.

its general partner

By: Dell Products Corporation

its sole member

By:

Name: Janeb B. Wright

Title:

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:

KACE NETWORKS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Janet B. Wright

Title:

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary



October 05, 2010

Corporation Service Company 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: DELL PRODUCTS L.P.

File Number: 6260710

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Correction for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

DELL PRODUCTS L.P. 6260710

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Correction relating to an instrument that has been filed by the Secretary for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing.

Dated: 10/04/2010

Effective: 10/04/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Form 403 (Revised 12/09)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709 Filing Fee: \$15



This space reserved for office use.

ENLED

In the Office of the

Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 0 4 2010

Corporations Section

Entity Information

1. The name of the filing entity is:
Dell Products L.P.
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state. If the certificate of correction corrects the name of the entity, state the present name and not the name as it will be corrected.
The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 6260710
Filing Instrument to be Corrected
2. The filing instrument to be corrected is: Certificate of Merger
The date the filing instrument was filed with the secretary of state: 09/24/2010
mm/dd/yyyy
Identification of Errors and Corrections (Indicate the errors that have been made by checking the appropriate box or boxes; then provide the corrected text.)
☐ The entity name is inaccurate or erroneously stated. The corrected entity name is:
The registered agent name is inaccurate or erroneously stated. The corrected registered agent name is:
Corrected Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both.)
A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of:
OR
B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is:
First Middle Last Name Suffix
The person executing this certificate of correction affirms that the registered agent, whose name is being corrected by this certificate, consented to serve as registered agent at the time the filing instrument being corrected took effect.

Form 403

4

The registered office address is address is:	s inaccurate or erroneously state	d. The corrected registered office
addross is.	Corrected Registered Office Address	
		TX
Street Address (No P.O. Box)	City	State Zip Code
The purpose of the entity is inated follows:	ccurate or erroneously stated. The	ne purpose is corrected to read as
☐ The period of duration of the en	ntity is inaccurate or erroneously	stated.
The period of duration is corrected	to read as follows:	
Identific (Indicate the other errors and corrections	eation of Other Errors and Corr that have been made by checking and co	
✓ Other errors and corrections, corrected as follows:	. The following inaccuracies and	errors in the filing instrument are
Add Each of the following properties the identification or reference of a below.		l be added to the filing instrument. Il text of the provision is set forth
	·	
Alter The following identified to be corrected. The full text of each		nent contain inaccuracies or errors below:
The Texas file number for the surviving	g entity is incorrect. It should be 620	60710, not 6260510.
Delete Each of the provisions	identified below was included in	error and should be deleted.
		•

Form 403

Defective Execution	The filing instrument was defectively or erroneously signed, sealed	d,
acknowledged or verified.	Attached is a correctly signed, sealed, acknowledged or verifi-	ed
instrument.		

Statement Regarding Correction

The filing instrument identified in this certificate was an inaccurate record of the event or transaction evidenced in the instrument, contained an inaccurate or erroneous statement, or was defectively or erroneously signed, sealed, acknowledged or verified. This certificate of correction is submitted for the purpose of correcting the filing instrument.

Correction to Merger, Conversion or Exchange

The filing instrument identified in this certificate of correction is a merger, conversion or other instrument involving multiple entities. The name and file number of each entity that was a party to the transaction is set forth below. (If the space provided is not sufficient, include information as an attachment to this form.)

Dell Products L.P.	6260710
Entity name	SOS file number
KACE Networks, Inc.	N/A
Entity name	SOS file number

Effectiveness of Filing

After the secretary of state files the certificate of correction, the filing instrument is considered to have been corrected on the date the filing instrument was originally filed except as to persons adversely affected. As to persons adversely affected by the correction, the filing instrument is considered to have been corrected on the date the certificate of correction is filed by the secretary of state.

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

By:

Date: October 4, 2010

Dell Products L.P.

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Signature of authorized person

Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 403

C

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KACE NETWORKS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DELL PRODUCTS L.P. (a Texas limited partnership)

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this Certificate of Merger:

1. Party 1: Dell Products L.P.

The organization is a limited partnership, organized under the laws of the State of Texas. The Texas file number is 6260710. Its principal place of business is One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas. Party 1 will survive the merger.

2. Party 2: KACE Networks, Inc.

The organization is a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. It does not have a Texas file number. Its principal place of business is 11616 North Shoreline Blvd., Mountain View, California. Party 2 will not survive the merger.

- 3. A signed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity.
- 4. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent limited partnership or any shareholder of the merging corporation.
- No amendments to the certificate of formation of the surviving entity are affected by the merger.
- 6. Approval of the Agreement and Plan of Merger: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.
- 7. This document becomes effective at 11:59 p.m., on September 24, 2010.
- 8. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the surviving entity will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of September 24, 2010, and is being filed in accordance with the Texas Business Organizations Code.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

DELL PRODUCTS L.P. a Texas limited partnership

By:

Dell Products GP L.L.C.

its general partner

By:

Dell Products Corporation

its sole member

By:

Name: Janet B. Wright

Title:

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

NON-SURVIVING ENTITY: KACE NETWORKS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

Janet B Wright

Title:

Vice President and Secretary



October 05, 2010

Corporation Service Company 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: DELL MARKETING L.P.

File Number: 6260510

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Correction for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

DELL MARKETING L.P. 6260510

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Correction relating to an instrument that has been filed by the Secretary for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing.

Dated: 10/04/2010

Effective: 10/04/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Form 403 (Revised 12/09)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

FAX: 512/463-576 Filing Fee: \$15

Certificate of Correction

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 0 4 2010

Corporations Section

Entity Information	
1. The name of the filing entity is:	
Dell Products L.P. State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of corrects the name of the entity extends a secretary of the entity of the secretary of the entity of the entit	f state. If the certificate of correction
corrects the name of the entity, state the present name and not the name as it will be. The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is:	
Filing Instrument to be Correcte	eď
2. The filing instrument to be corrected is: Certificate of Merger	
The date the filing instrument was filed with the secretary of state:	09/24/2010 mm/dd/yyyy
Identification of Errors and Correc (Indicate the errors that have been made by checking the appropriate box or boxe) The entity name is inaccurate or erroneously stated. The corrected	es; then provide the corrected text.)
The registered agent name is inaccurate or erroneously stated. The name is:	corrected registered agent
Corrected Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both.)	
A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by	the name of:
OR B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose narrows.	ne is:
First Middle Last Name	Suffix
The person executing this certificate of correction affirms that the rebeing corrected by this certificate, consented to serve as registere instrument being corrected took effect.	egistered agent, whose name is d agent at the time the filing

Form 403

4

The registered office address is address is:	inaccurate or erroneously sta	ated. The corrected registered office
	orrected Registered Office Addres	ss.
		TV
Street Address (No P.O. Box)	City	TX State Zip Code
The purpose of the entity is inacc follows:	urate or erroneously stated.	The purpose is corrected to read as
The period of duration of the enti The period of duration is corrected to		ly stated.
Identificat (Indicate the other errors and corrections tha	ion of Other Errors and Co	
✓ Other errors and corrections. To corrected as follows:	The following inaccuracies a	nd errors in the filing instrument are
Add Each of the following prov The identification or reference of each below.		ald be added to the filing instrument. full text of the provision is set forth
Alter The following identified properties to be corrected. The full text of each	provisions of the filing instruction corrected provision is set for	ument contain inaccuracies or errors
The Texas file number for the surviving en	ntity is incorrect. It should be	6260710, not 6260510.
Delete Each of the provisions ide	ntified below was included i	in error and should be deleted.
		<i>:</i>

Form 403

5

Defective	Execution	The filing	instr	ument was	defecti	vely or	erroneously	signed,	sealed,
acknowledged	or verifi e d.	Attached	is a	correctly	signed,	sealed,	acknowledg	ed or	verified
instrument.									

Statement Regarding Correction

The filing instrument identified in this certificate was an inaccurate record of the event or transaction evidenced in the instrument, contained an inaccurate or erroneous statement, or was defectively or erroneously signed, sealed, acknowledged or verified. This certificate of correction is submitted for the purpose of correcting the filing instrument.

Correction to Merger, Conversion or Exchange

The filing instrument identified in this certificate of correction is a merger, conversion or other instrument involving multiple entities. The name and file number of each entity that was a party to the transaction is set forth below. (If the space provided is not sufficient, include information as an attachment to this form.)

Dell Products L.P.	6260710
Entity name	SOS file number
KACE Networks, Inc.	N/A
Entity name	SOS file number

Effectiveness of Filing

After the secretary of state files the certificate of correction, the filing instrument is considered to have been corrected on the date the filing instrument was originally filed except as to persons adversely affected. As to persons adversely affected by the correction, the filing instrument is considered to have been corrected on the date the certificate of correction is filed by the secretary of state.

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

| Dell Products L.P.

Date: Ochober 4,2010

0 -

Vice President and Assistant Secretary
Signature of authorized person

Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 403

6

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KACE NETWORKS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DELL PRODUCTS L.P. (a Texas limited partnership)

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this Certificate of Merger:

1. Party 1: Dell Products L.P.

The organization is a limited partnership, organized under the laws of the State of Texas. The Texas file number is 6260710. Its principal place of business is One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas. Party 1 will survive the merger.

2. Party 2: KACE Networks, Inc.

The organization is a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. It does not have a Texas file number. Its principal place of business is 11616 North Shoreline Blvd., Mountain View, California. Party 2 will not survive the merger.

- 3. A signed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity.
- 4. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent limited partnership or any shareholder of the merging corporation.
- 5. No amendments to the certificate of formation of the surviving entity are affected by the merger.
- 6. Approval of the Agreement and Plan of Merger: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.
- 7. This document becomes effective at 11:59 p.m., on September 24, 2010.
- 8. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the surviving entity will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of September 24, 2010, and is being filed in accordance with the Texas Business Organizations Code.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

DELL PRODUCTS L.P.

a Texas limited partnership

By:

Dell Products GP L.L.C.

its general partner

By:

Dell Products Corporation

its sole member

By: Name:

Janet-B. Wright

Title:

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:

KACE NETWORKS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

Janet B Wright

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 08/29/2011